General Shareholders Meeting in the form of remuneration for participation in the operation of 

the Board of Directors and remuneration for the achieved results. 

The remuneration for the participation in the ”oard of Directors’ operation amounts to 

120,000 (one hundred and twenty thousand) rubles per month. 

The remuneration to the independent director for participation in the ”oard of Directors’ 
operation amounts to 30,000 (thirty thousand) US dollars per year, additionally  

- 2,000 (two thousand) US dollars for participation by means of personal presence in

[...]

including nominal holders 2 66.93 

Individuals 23 33.07 

Total: 27 100 

INFORMATION ON PLACEMENT OF ADDITIONAL SECURITIES  

On November 15, 2017 the Board of directors of PJSC ȃMagnitȄ made a decision to 

increase the charter capital of the Company by means of placement of 7,350,000 (seven million 

three hundred fifty thousand) additional registered shares by means of public subscription. The 

Decision on the issue of additional shares and the Prospectus were approved.  

On December 4, 2017 the Bank of Russia registered the additional issue of shares of the 

Company (state registration number of additional issue of shares No.

[...]

placement and listing outside the Russian Federation of the ordinary registered uncertified 

shares of PJSC ȃMagnitȄ, state registration number of the securities issue 1-01-60525-P of 

04.03.2004, state registration number of the additional securities issue 1-01-60525-ʇ-004D of 

20.03.2008 in the amount of 11,522,000 (eleven million five hundred and twenty two thousand) 

ordinary registered uncertified shares is permitted; 

- in accordance with the order of FFMS of Russia of October ŖŘ, ŘŖŖş № Ŗş-3132/pz-i 

offering and listing outside the Russian Federation of ordinary registered uncertified shares of 

PJSC ȃMagnitȄ, state registration number of the securities issue 1-01-60525-P of 04.03.2004, state